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Printed At:- 14:12 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 09:26

Robert JAMES Ford Focus RS 40.99 90.17
Andrew TILL Renault Clio 197 cup 41.03 92.91
Mike DENTON Toyota MR2 43.31 96.98
Mike STARK Alfa Romeo 147 Ducati Corse 44.44 99.57
Charlotte PHELPS Fiat 500 48.40 110.92

Huw TURNER Austin Mini 43.35 96.80
Andrew BISPING Rover 214 44.15 99.27
Tim  COLE Mini Cooper 45.22 100.20
Peter HODSON Smart Roadster 47.32 103.66
Claire TOOTH Austin Mini Clubman 54.05 119.57

Simon HUTCHINGS Mazda MX5 40.20 89.09
Dave  WEST Peugeot 106 Gti 39.63 89.82
Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 42.32 92.45
Jason GAIL Ford Fiesta XR2 41.32 92.46
Paul MACKEY Ford Fiesta 42.73 95.83
Michael  MOLLOY Mazda MX5 42.47 96.52
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 43.71 98.53
Andrew JAMES Ford Fiesta ST 44.57 99.40
Samantha LESTER Citroen Saxo 45.51 99.86
Ken MORRIS Mazda MK5 45.73 101.25
Chris FALCON Mazda MX5 49.53 108.78

Andrew COTTRELL Subaru Impreza 38.62 87.05
Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 39.80 89.68
Adam PEMBLE Toyota Celica GT4 41.18 90.71
David PEARCE Subaru Impreza 42.55 91.32
Lawrence ALEXANDER BMW Z3M 40.55 92.52
Alex  PETERS Ford Mustang 43.24 96.06
Brian MARSHALL Porsche 944T 44.14 98.85
Glen TUNSTALL Subaru Legacy 44.51 100.13
Liz PEARCE Subaru Impreza 47.79 102.98

John LOUDON Westfield SE 35.50 80.83
Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 37.22 83.22
Paul BARKER Sylva Striker 37.33 84.04
John BRADSHAW Sylva Striker 37.82 84.07
Richard  JONES Sylva Striker 40.26 89.04
Mark JAGO Dutton.melos 42.90 94.80
Ifan DAVIES Davrian Mk6 45.10 99.28
Mandy BARTLETT Davrian Mk6 49.01 109.48



Printed At:- 14:12 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 09:26

Chris HOWARD-HARRIS Caterham Superlight 35.54 79.42
Tim PENNINGTON Westfield  SE 36.68 81.39
Philip WOOD Westfield Sei 37.13 83.14
Gorden HICK Fisher Fury 40.02 90.04
Kevin PADLEY SSC Stylus 43.48 95.55
Liz PADLEY SSC Stylus 53.56 117.41

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 39.69 87.23
Ben BURGGRAFF Lotus Elise 40.20 89.92
Andrew MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 111s 41.00 93.09
Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 42.94 94.22
Deborah HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 47.47 102.87

Richard JONES Ford Locost 47.60 103.91

Colin SATCHELL Peugeot 205 35.46 80.38
Tony BARBER VW Golf 37.52 83.14
Paul  DROWNE Pergeot 205 38.03 84.01
Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 38.10 86.15
Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 38.75 86.40
Brian HOBDAY Renault Clio 39.51 88.35
Wynne MORGAN Renault Clio Cup 43.65 95.23

Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 40.39 90.80
Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 41.85 92.22
James HUNT Sierra Cosworth 4x4 42.15 95.18
William HUNT Sierra Cosworth 4x4 44.67 98.33

Ian PARR Sylva Riot 34.87 78.02
Terry EVERALL Westfield Megablade 35.63 78.75
Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 36.17 80.81
Brian JONES Westfield SEiW 36.99 83.43
Chris BENNETT Westfield Se 38.01 85.35
James THATCHER Westfield Megabusa 39.37 87.24
Thomas FRANKLAND Westfield Zetec 38.92 87.56
David CAMPION Locost SMU001 42.45 94.38
John PHELPS Aries Locost 45.53 95.66



Printed At:- 14:12 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 09:26

Derek HODDER Westfield Sei Type R 35.31 80.01
Gary BUNN Westfield Sei Type R 36.43 80.44
Keith  ADAMS Westfield Sei 36.66 80.92
Rob CROSSLAND Westfield SEiW 40.73 88.00

Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 34.89 77.20
Clive WOOSTER Radical RS4 34.59 77.30
Alun PRICE Westfield SEiW 37.56 83.31
Phillip DOBSON Westfield SEiW 38.62 86.23
Matthew POWELL Cox GTM 39.73 88.50
Hywel  DAVIES Mini Clubman 46.10 101.66
Nathan COLE Imp Space frame 47.61 102.99

Mike MANNING Ford Puma 34.78 78.03

Paul KNAPP Jedi MK2 34.89 78.10

Andy POTTER Jedi Mk4 32.93 73.45
Dean ROBERTSON Dick Terrapin 36.99 81.95

Andrew HENSON Van Diemen RF91 38.49 86.26
Nicola DEARDEN Van Diemen RF91 43.84 100.30

David SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 31.84 72.35
Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34 SRD 33.63 75.39
Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 32.64 75.46
George HARRIS Dallara F3 49.74 104.97

Adie BALL Frogeye Sprite 39.84 89.16
Murray WAKEHAM Sprite 40.04 89.87
Robin JOHNSON Frogeye Sprite 42.46 94.49
Paul BAKER Sprite 43.18 96.19



Printed At:- 14:12 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 09:26

Huw EDWARDS Austin Healey Mk3 44.99 101.54
David LAMBOURNE Sprite Mk1 50.18 112.04

Gary OWEN Owen RS200(Replica) 38.78 85.27



Printed At:- 14:14 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 10:53

Robert JAMES Ford Focus RS 39.75 88.73
Andrew TILL Renault Clio 197 cup 41.13 92.73
Mike DENTON Toyota MR2 42.53 95.72
Mike STARK Alfa Romeo 147 Ducati Corse 43.52 97.66
Charlotte PHELPS Fiat 500 49.77 112.86

Tim  COLE Mini Cooper 42.75 93.79
Huw TURNER Austin Mini 42.78 94.84
Andrew BISPING Rover 214 43.98 97.77
Peter HODSON Smart Roadster 46.32 102.82
Claire TOOTH Austin Mini Clubman 50.92 115.88

Simon HUTCHINGS Mazda MX5 39.17 87.89
Dave  WEST Peugeot 106 Gti 39.38 88.87
Jason GAIL Ford Fiesta XR2 40.97 91.26
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 42.49 96.02
Paul MACKEY Ford Fiesta 42.30 96.22
Michael  MOLLOY Mazda MX5 43.03 96.41
Andrew JAMES Ford Fiesta ST 42.95 97.28
Samantha LESTER Citroen Saxo 43.15 98.85
Ken MORRIS Mazda MK5 45.02 99.81
Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 40.37 101.81
Chris FALCON Mazda MX5 46.01 102.80

David PEARCE Subaru Impreza 37.99 85.40
Adam PEMBLE Toyota Celica GT4 39.05 88.99
Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 39.33 89.27
Lawrence ALEXANDER BMW Z3M 41.28 92.85
Alex  PETERS Ford Mustang 41.07 93.06
Brian MARSHALL Porsche 944T 42.53 97.45
Glen TUNSTALL Subaru Legacy 42.87 97.67
Liz PEARCE Subaru Impreza 45.73 99.46
Andrew COTTRELL Subaru Impreza 38.20 FAIL

John LOUDON Westfield SE 34.99 79.02
John BRADSHAW Sylva Striker 36.55 81.10
Paul BARKER Sylva Striker 36.03 81.13
Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 36.50 82.39
Mark JAGO Dutton.melos 40.66 93.13
Ifan DAVIES Davrian Mk6 43.77 96.78
Mandy BARTLETT Davrian Mk6 49.28 109.28



Printed At:- 14:14 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 10:53

Chris HOWARD-HARRIS Caterham Superlight 35.03 78.29
Tim PENNINGTON Westfield  SE 35.75 79.00
Philip WOOD Westfield Sei 35.19 79.15
Gorden HICK Fisher Fury 39.79 90.44
Kevin PADLEY SSC Stylus 42.51 94.07
Liz PADLEY SSC Stylus 49.39 110.68

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 37.53 84.88
Ben BURGGRAFF Lotus Elise 39.07 87.76
Andrew MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 111s 39.11 88.99
Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 40.77 90.97
Deborah HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 44.30 97.79

Richard JONES Ford Locost 43.16 118.95

Colin SATCHELL Peugeot 205 34.75 78.05
Paul  DROWNE Pergeot 205 35.98 80.07
Tony BARBER VW Golf 36.38 82.41
Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 38.42 85.65
Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 37.83 86.20
Brian HOBDAY Renault Clio 38.65 87.29
Wynne MORGAN Renault Clio Cup 40.45 93.35

Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 39.54 88.78
James HUNT Sierra Cosworth 4x4 39.39 89.41
Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 40.31 90.01
William HUNT Sierra Cosworth 4x4 43.70 98.91

Terry EVERALL Westfield Megablade 34.85 77.89
Ian PARR Sylva Riot 34.76 77.99
Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 35.26 79.55
Brian JONES Westfield SEiW 36.91 83.28
Chris BENNETT Westfield Se 37.51 84.55
John PHELPS Aries Locost 37.74 85.78
Thomas FRANKLAND Westfield Zetec 38.39 86.62
James THATCHER Westfield Megabusa 38.91 89.37
David CAMPION Locost SMU001 41.58 92.89



Printed At:- 14:14 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 10:53

Keith  ADAMS Westfield Sei 34.66 78.96
Derek HODDER Westfield Sei Type R 35.61 79.67
Gary BUNN Westfield Sei Type R 36.19 80.58
Rob CROSSLAND Westfield SEiW 36.89 81.63

Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 34.12 76.31
Clive WOOSTER Radical RS4 34.94 77.92
Alun PRICE Westfield SEiW 36.22 82.36
Phillip DOBSON Westfield SEiW 37.40 85.03
Matthew POWELL Cox GTM 39.73 87.81
Nathan COLE Imp Space frame 42.99 95.36
Hywel  DAVIES Mini Clubman 43.80 97.44

Mike MANNING Ford Puma 33.69 76.77

Paul KNAPP Jedi MK2 34.90 79.56

Andy POTTER Jedi Mk4 32.27 72.38
Dean ROBERTSON Dick Terrapin 35.31 79.30

Andrew HENSON Van Diemen RF91 37.17 83.71
Nicola DEARDEN Van Diemen RF91 44.52 99.97

David SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 30.78 70.63
Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 32.38 72.91
Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34 SRD 33.46 75.12
George HARRIS Dallara F3 42.88 94.42

Murray WAKEHAM Sprite 39.60 89.00
Adie BALL Frogeye Sprite 39.01 90.05
Robin JOHNSON Frogeye Sprite 41.35 91.87
Paul BAKER Sprite 40.68 92.07



Printed At:- 14:14 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 10:53

Huw EDWARDS Austin Healey Mk3 44.15 100.08
David LAMBOURNE Sprite Mk1 49.13 110.30

Gary OWEN Owen RS200(Replica) 38.13 84.55



Printed At:- 14:16 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 09:26

Robert JAMES Ford Focus RS 90.17 88.73 88.73
Andrew TILL Renault Clio 197 cup 92.91 92.73 92.73
Mike DENTON Toyota MR2 96.98 95.72 95.72
Mike STARK Alfa Romeo 147 Ducati Corse 99.57 97.66 97.66
Charlotte PHELPS Fiat 500 110.92 112.86 110.92

Tim  COLE Mini Cooper 100.20 93.79 93.79
Huw TURNER Austin Mini 96.80 94.84 94.84
Andrew BISPING Rover 214 99.27 97.77 97.77
Peter HODSON Smart Roadster 103.66 102.82 102.82
Claire TOOTH Austin Mini Clubman 119.57 115.88 115.88

Simon HUTCHINGS Mazda MX5 89.09 87.89 87.89
Dave  WEST Peugeot 106 Gti 89.82 88.87 88.87
Jason GAIL Ford Fiesta XR2 92.46 91.26 91.26
Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 92.45 101.81 92.45
Paul MACKEY Ford Fiesta 95.83 96.22 95.83
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 98.53 96.02 96.02
Michael  MOLLOY Mazda MX5 96.52 96.41 96.41
Andrew JAMES Ford Fiesta ST 99.40 97.28 97.28
Samantha LESTER Citroen Saxo 99.86 98.85 98.85
Ken MORRIS Mazda MK5 101.25 99.81 99.81
Chris FALCON Mazda MX5 108.78 102.80 102.80

David PEARCE Subaru Impreza 91.32 85.40 85.40
Andrew COTTRELL Subaru Impreza 87.05 FAIL 87.05
Adam PEMBLE Toyota Celica GT4 90.71 88.99 88.99
Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 89.68 89.27 89.27
Lawrence ALEXANDER BMW Z3M 92.52 92.85 92.52
Alex  PETERS Ford Mustang 96.06 93.06 93.06
Brian MARSHALL Porsche 944T 98.85 97.45 97.45
Glen TUNSTALL Subaru Legacy 100.13 97.67 97.67
Liz PEARCE Subaru Impreza 102.98 99.46 99.46

John LOUDON Westfield SE 80.83 79.02 79.02
John BRADSHAW Sylva Striker 84.07 81.10 81.10
Paul BARKER Sylva Striker 84.04 81.13 81.13
Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 83.22 82.39 82.39
Richard  JONES Sylva Striker 89.04 N/S 89.04
Mark JAGO Dutton.melos 94.80 93.13 93.13
Ifan DAVIES Davrian Mk6 99.28 96.78 96.78
Mandy BARTLETT Davrian Mk6 109.48 109.28 109.28



Printed At:- 14:16 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 09:26

Chris HOWARD-HARRIS Caterham Superlight 79.42 78.29 78.29
Tim PENNINGTON Westfield  SE 81.39 79.00 79.00
Philip WOOD Westfield Sei 83.14 79.15 79.15
Gorden HICK Fisher Fury 90.04 90.44 90.04
Kevin PADLEY SSC Stylus 95.55 94.07 94.07
Liz PADLEY SSC Stylus 117.41 110.68 110.68

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 87.23 84.88 84.88
Ben BURGGRAFF Lotus Elise 89.92 87.76 87.76
Andrew MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 111s 93.09 88.99 88.99
Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 94.22 90.97 90.97
Deborah HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 102.87 97.79 97.79

Richard JONES Ford Locost 103.91 118.95 103.91

Colin SATCHELL Peugeot 205 80.38 78.05 78.05
Paul  DROWNE Pergeot 205 84.01 80.07 80.07
Tony BARBER VW Golf 83.14 82.41 82.41
Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 86.40 85.65 85.65
Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 86.15 86.20 86.15
Brian HOBDAY Renault Clio 88.35 87.29 87.29
Wynne MORGAN Renault Clio Cup 95.23 93.35 93.35

Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 92.22 88.78 88.78
James HUNT Sierra Cosworth 4x4 95.18 89.41 89.41
Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 90.80 90.01 90.01
William HUNT Sierra Cosworth 4x4 98.33 98.91 98.33

Terry EVERALL Westfield Megablade 78.75 77.89 77.89
Ian PARR Sylva Riot 78.02 77.99 77.99
Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 80.81 79.55 79.55
Brian JONES Westfield SEiW 83.43 83.28 83.28
Chris BENNETT Westfield Se 85.35 84.55 84.55
John PHELPS Aries Locost 95.66 85.78 85.78
Thomas FRANKLAND Westfield Zetec 87.56 86.62 86.62
James THATCHER Westfield Megabusa 87.24 89.37 87.24
David CAMPION Locost SMU001 94.38 92.89 92.89



Printed At:- 14:16 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 09:26

Keith  ADAMS Westfield Sei 80.92 78.96 78.96
Derek HODDER Westfield Sei Type R 80.01 79.67 79.67
Gary BUNN Westfield Sei Type R 80.44 80.58 80.44
Rob CROSSLAND Westfield SEiW 88.00 81.63 81.63

Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 77.20 76.31 76.31
Clive WOOSTER Radical RS4 77.30 77.92 77.30
Alun PRICE Westfield SEiW 83.31 82.36 82.36
Phillip DOBSON Westfield SEiW 86.23 85.03 85.03
Matthew POWELL Cox GTM 88.50 87.81 87.81
Nathan COLE Imp Space frame 102.99 95.36 95.36
Hywel  DAVIES Mini Clubman 101.66 97.44 97.44

Mike MANNING Ford Puma 78.03 76.77 76.77

Paul KNAPP Jedi MK2 78.10 79.56 78.10

Andy POTTER Jedi Mk4 73.45 72.38 72.38
Dean ROBERTSON Dick Terrapin 81.95 79.30 79.30

Andrew HENSON Van Diemen RF91 86.26 83.71 83.71
Nicola DEARDEN Van Diemen RF91 100.30 99.97 99.97

David SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 72.35 70.63 70.63
Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 75.46 72.91 72.91
Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34 SRD 75.39 75.12 75.12
George HARRIS Dallara F3 104.97 94.42 94.42

Murray WAKEHAM Sprite 89.87 89.00 89.00
Adie BALL Frogeye Sprite 89.16 90.05 89.16
Robin JOHNSON Frogeye Sprite 94.49 91.87 91.87
Paul BAKER Sprite 96.19 92.07 92.07
Huw EDWARDS Austin Healey Mk3 101.54 100.08 100.08



Printed At:- 14:16 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 09:26

David LAMBOURNE Sprite Mk1 112.04 110.30 110.30

Gary OWEN Owen RS200(Replica) 85.27 84.55 84.55



Printed At:- 14:22 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 12:16

Robert JAMES Ford Focus RS 39.27 88.35
Andrew TILL Renault Clio 197 cup 40.67 92.29
Mike STARK Alfa Romeo 147 Ducati Corse 41.92 94.16
Mike DENTON Toyota MR2 42.37 95.45
Charlotte PHELPS Fiat 500 47.65 107.37

Huw TURNER Austin Mini 40.90 92.75
Tim  COLE Mini Cooper 41.39 92.85
Andrew BISPING Rover 214 43.43 97.00
Peter HODSON Smart Roadster 46.04 102.60
Claire TOOTH Austin Mini Clubman 49.99 115.24

Simon HUTCHINGS Mazda MX5 39.49 88.16
Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 39.72 88.94
Dave  WEST Peugeot 106 Gti 39.37 89.28
Jason GAIL Ford Fiesta XR2 40.49 90.73
Michael  MOLLOY Mazda MX5 42.14 95.28
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 42.42 95.65
Paul MACKEY Ford Fiesta 42.57 95.73
Ken MORRIS Mazda MK5 42.71 95.76
Samantha LESTER Citroen Saxo 42.42 96.16
Andrew JAMES Ford Fiesta ST 43.52 97.44
Chris FALCON Mazda MX5 45.56 102.59

Andrew COTTRELL Subaru Impreza 37.90 86.15
David PEARCE Subaru Impreza 38.49 86.19
Adam PEMBLE Toyota Celica GT4 38.61 88.04
Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 39.02 88.61
Lawrence ALEXANDER BMW Z3M 39.87 91.08
Alex  PETERS Ford Mustang 41.56 94.48
Glen TUNSTALL Subaru Legacy 42.04 96.14
Brian MARSHALL Porsche 944T 42.23 96.27
Liz PEARCE Subaru Impreza 45.15 99.10

John LOUDON Westfield SE 34.81 78.45
John BRADSHAW Sylva Striker 36.16 80.83
Paul BARKER Sylva Striker 36.08 81.24
Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 36.32 81.57
Mark JAGO Dutton.melos 41.47 93.16
Ifan DAVIES Davrian Mk6 43.12 96.31
Mandy BARTLETT Davrian Mk6 45.93 103.40



Printed At:- 14:22 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 12:16

Chris HOWARD-HARRIS Caterham Superlight 35.19 78.34
Tim PENNINGTON Westfield  SE 34.88 78.80
Philip WOOD Westfield Sei 36.72 82.26
Gorden HICK Fisher Fury 40.36 90.84
Kevin PADLEY SSC Stylus 42.98 94.07
Liz PADLEY SSC Stylus 48.21 107.32

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 37.48 84.51
Ben BURGGRAFF Lotus Elise 38.45 86.93
Andrew MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 111s 39.23 89.05
Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 40.70 91.32
Deborah HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 45.31 99.17

Richard JONES Ford Locost 43.61 98.69

Colin SATCHELL Peugeot 205 34.79 78.29
Paul  DROWNE Pergeot 205 34.93 78.99
Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 37.97 84.96
Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 37.88 86.11
Brian HOBDAY Renault Clio 39.19 88.15
Wynne MORGAN Renault Clio Cup 40.33 91.08
Tony BARBER VW Golf 68.48 FAIL

Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 38.68 87.57
James HUNT Sierra Cosworth 4x4 39.18 88.28
Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 39.25 88.59
William HUNT Sierra Cosworth 4x4 43.10 94.76

Ian PARR Sylva Riot 34.72 77.62
Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 34.46 78.43
Brian JONES Westfield SEiW 37.02 83.12
John PHELPS Aries Locost 37.24 83.42
Chris BENNETT Westfield Se 36.94 83.49
James THATCHER Westfield Megabusa 38.90 86.16
Thomas FRANKLAND Westfield Zetec 38.11 86.22
David CAMPION Locost SMU001 40.89 92.03
Terry EVERALL Westfield Megablade 41.36 FAIL



Printed At:- 14:22 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 12:16

Keith  ADAMS Westfield Sei 35.40 79.22
Gary BUNN Westfield Sei Type R 35.40 79.86
Derek HODDER Westfield Sei Type R 36.29 80.94
Rob CROSSLAND Westfield SEiW 38.05 84.05

Clive WOOSTER Radical RS4 33.45 76.03
Alun PRICE Westfield SEiW 36.69 82.50
Phillip DOBSON Westfield SEiW 37.44 84.34
Matthew POWELL Cox GTM 40.88 89.69
Nathan COLE Imp Space frame 40.91 92.98
Hywel  DAVIES Mini Clubman 42.52 95.25

Mike MANNING Ford Puma 33.53 75.85

Paul KNAPP Jedi MK2 34.26 77.52

Andy POTTER Jedi Mk4 31.72 72.37
Dean ROBERTSON Dick Terrapin 35.43 79.74

Andrew HENSON Van Diemen RF91 36.25 82.28
Nicola DEARDEN Van Diemen RF91 42.19 96.22

Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 31.10 70.12
David SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 31.06 71.10
Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34 SRD 32.90 73.69
George HARRIS Dallara F3 42.60 94.86

Adie BALL Frogeye Sprite 38.60 87.34
Murray WAKEHAM Sprite 39.79 91.52
Robin JOHNSON Frogeye Sprite 41.98 93.44
Paul BAKER Sprite 41.99 93.72
David LAMBOURNE Sprite Mk1 48.56 110.21



Printed At:- 14:22 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 12:16

Huw EDWARDS Austin Healey Mk3 43.76 FAIL

Gary OWEN Owen RS200(Replica) 40.02 87.99



Printed At:- 15:48 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 14:25

Robert JAMES Ford Focus RS 39.85 88.62
Andrew TILL Renault Clio 197 cup 40.62 92.42
Mike DENTON Toyota MR2 43.14 95.70
Mike STARK Alfa Romeo 147 Ducati Corse 43.40 97.92
Charlotte PHELPS Fiat 500 47.55 106.62

Tim  COLE Mini Cooper 40.81 91.44
Huw TURNER Austin Mini 41.00 93.00
Andrew BISPING Rover 214 43.59 97.09
Peter HODSON Smart Roadster 44.86 102.10
Claire TOOTH Austin Mini Clubman 50.18 113.54

Simon HUTCHINGS Mazda MX5 38.88 87.47
Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 39.11 87.70
Dave  WEST Peugeot 106 Gti 39.43 88.27
Jason GAIL Ford Fiesta XR2 40.56 91.19
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 41.76 94.41
Samantha LESTER Citroen Saxo 41.82 94.59
Paul MACKEY Ford Fiesta 41.91 95.36
Andrew JAMES Ford Fiesta ST 42.90 96.30
Michael  MOLLOY Mazda MX5 43.03 96.98
Ken MORRIS Mazda MK5 43.67 98.55
Chris FALCON Mazda MX5 45.32 102.19

Andrew COTTRELL Subaru Impreza 37.61 85.46
David PEARCE Subaru Impreza 38.50 86.00
Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 38.70 87.59
Adam PEMBLE Toyota Celica GT4 38.52 88.13
Lawrence ALEXANDER BMW Z3M 40.59 91.89
Alex  PETERS Ford Mustang 42.48 95.10
Glen TUNSTALL Subaru Legacy 41.84 95.25
Liz PEARCE Subaru Impreza 44.73 97.14
Brian MARSHALL Porsche 944T 43.33 98.20

John LOUDON Westfield SE 34.85 78.31
John BRADSHAW Sylva Striker 35.53 80.20
Paul BARKER Sylva Striker 36.18 81.19
Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 36.19 81.85
Mark JAGO Dutton.melos 41.18 93.13
Ifan DAVIES Davrian Mk6 42.93 96.09
Mandy BARTLETT Davrian Mk6 45.84 103.65



Printed At:- 15:48 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 14:25

Chris HOWARD-HARRIS Caterham Superlight 34.66 78.08
Tim PENNINGTON Westfield  SE 35.18 79.19
Gorden HICK Fisher Fury 38.75 88.33
Kevin PADLEY SSC Stylus 41.98 92.14
Liz PADLEY SSC Stylus 46.42 105.32

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 37.75 84.42
Ben BURGGRAFF Lotus Elise 38.25 86.50
Andrew MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 111s 39.47 89.96
Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 42.63 94.29
Deborah HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 44.70 100.23

Richard JONES Ford Locost 43.55 97.79

Colin SATCHELL Peugeot 205 34.84 78.17
Paul  DROWNE Pergeot 205 35.39 79.39
Tony BARBER VW Golf 37.37 83.92
Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 37.80 84.69
Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 39.36 87.97
Brian HOBDAY Renault Clio 39.46 88.75
Wynne MORGAN Renault Clio Cup 41.60 93.02

Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 39.12 87.86
Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 38.89 88.28
James HUNT Sierra Cosworth 4x4 39.02 89.62
William HUNT Sierra Cosworth 4x4 43.72 96.81

Terry EVERALL Westfield Megablade 33.72 76.03
Ian PARR Sylva Riot 34.33 77.56
Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 34.39 77.99
Brian JONES Westfield SEiW 36.74 82.56
John PHELPS Aries Locost 36.92 83.52
Chris BENNETT Westfield Se 36.91 84.02
Thomas FRANKLAND Westfield Zetec 38.24 86.54
James THATCHER Westfield Megabusa 39.04 87.06
David CAMPION Locost SMU001 41.08 91.89



Printed At:- 15:48 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 14:25

Gary BUNN Westfield Sei Type R 35.04 78.63
Derek HODDER Westfield Sei Type R 35.38 79.26
Keith  ADAMS Westfield Sei 35.25 79.62
Rob CROSSLAND Westfield SEiW 37.28 83.09

Clive WOOSTER Radical RS4 33.10 75.48
Phillip DOBSON Westfield SEiW 36.86 83.87
Alun PRICE Westfield SEiW 37.30 84.09
Matthew POWELL Cox GTM 38.29 86.17
Nathan COLE Imp Space frame 40.80 90.93
Hywel  DAVIES Mini Clubman 41.98 94.18

Mike MANNING Ford Puma 34.18 77.31

Andy POTTER Jedi Mk4 32.56 73.30
Dean ROBERTSON Dick Terrapin 36.11 79.79

Andrew HENSON Van Diemen RF91 35.81 81.44
Nicola DEARDEN Van Diemen RF91 42.89 97.00

Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 30.81 69.66
David SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 30.65 70.49
Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34 SRD 32.34 74.51
George HARRIS Dallara F3 43.49 97.01

Paul BAKER Sprite 41.48 93.08
Huw EDWARDS Austin Healey Mk3 47.24 105.13
Robin JOHNSON Frogeye Sprite 41.21 106.26
David LAMBOURNE Sprite Mk1 47.75 107.72
Murray WAKEHAM Sprite 40.32 FAIL

Gary OWEN Owen RS200(Replica) 38.13 84.92



Printed At:- 15:50 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 12:16

Robert JAMES Ford Focus RS 88.35 88.62 88.35
Andrew TILL Renault Clio 197 cup 92.29 92.42 92.29
Mike STARK Alfa Romeo 147 Ducati Corse 94.16 97.92 94.16
Mike DENTON Toyota MR2 95.45 95.70 95.45
Charlotte PHELPS Fiat 500 107.37 106.62 106.62

Tim  COLE Mini Cooper 92.85 91.44 91.44
Huw TURNER Austin Mini 92.75 93.00 92.75
Andrew BISPING Rover 214 97.00 97.09 97.00
Peter HODSON Smart Roadster 102.60 102.10 102.10
Claire TOOTH Austin Mini Clubman 115.24 113.54 113.54

Simon HUTCHINGS Mazda MX5 88.16 87.47 87.47
Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 88.94 87.70 87.70
Dave  WEST Peugeot 106 Gti 89.28 88.27 88.27
Jason GAIL Ford Fiesta XR2 90.73 91.19 90.73
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 95.65 94.41 94.41
Samantha LESTER Citroen Saxo 96.16 94.59 94.59
Michael  MOLLOY Mazda MX5 95.28 96.98 95.28
Paul MACKEY Ford Fiesta 95.73 95.36 95.36
Ken MORRIS Mazda MK5 95.76 98.55 95.76
Andrew JAMES Ford Fiesta ST 97.44 96.30 96.30
Chris FALCON Mazda MX5 102.59 102.19 102.19

Andrew COTTRELL Subaru Impreza 86.15 85.46 85.46
David PEARCE Subaru Impreza 86.19 86.00 86.00
Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 88.61 87.59 87.59
Adam PEMBLE Toyota Celica GT4 88.04 88.13 88.04
Lawrence ALEXANDER BMW Z3M 91.08 91.89 91.08
Alex  PETERS Ford Mustang 94.48 95.10 94.48
Glen TUNSTALL Subaru Legacy 96.14 95.25 95.25
Brian MARSHALL Porsche 944T 96.27 98.20 96.27
Liz PEARCE Subaru Impreza 99.10 97.14 97.14

John LOUDON Westfield SE 78.45 78.31 78.31
John BRADSHAW Sylva Striker 80.83 80.20 80.20
Paul BARKER Sylva Striker 81.24 81.19 81.19
Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 81.57 81.85 81.57
Mark JAGO Dutton.melos 93.16 93.13 93.13
Ifan DAVIES Davrian Mk6 96.31 96.09 96.09
Mandy BARTLETT Davrian Mk6 103.40 103.65 103.40



Printed At:- 15:50 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 12:16

Chris HOWARD-HARRIS Caterham Superlight 78.34 78.08 78.08
Tim PENNINGTON Westfield  SE 78.80 79.19 78.80
Philip WOOD Westfield Sei 82.26 N/S 82.26
Gorden HICK Fisher Fury 90.84 88.33 88.33
Kevin PADLEY SSC Stylus 94.07 92.14 92.14
Liz PADLEY SSC Stylus 107.32 105.32 105.32

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 84.51 84.42 84.42
Ben BURGGRAFF Lotus Elise 86.93 86.50 86.50
Andrew MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 111s 89.05 89.96 89.05
Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 91.32 94.29 91.32
Deborah HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 99.17 100.23 99.17

Richard JONES Ford Locost 98.69 97.79 97.79

Colin SATCHELL Peugeot 205 78.29 78.17 78.17
Paul  DROWNE Pergeot 205 78.99 79.39 78.99
Tony BARBER VW Golf FAIL 83.92 83.92
Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 84.96 84.69 84.69
Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 86.11 87.97 86.11
Brian HOBDAY Renault Clio 88.15 88.75 88.15
Wynne MORGAN Renault Clio Cup 91.08 93.02 91.08

Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 87.57 88.28 87.57
Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 88.59 87.86 87.86
James HUNT Sierra Cosworth 4x4 88.28 89.62 88.28
William HUNT Sierra Cosworth 4x4 94.76 96.81 94.76

Terry EVERALL Westfield Megablade FAIL 76.03 76.03
Ian PARR Sylva Riot 77.62 77.56 77.56
Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 78.43 77.99 77.99
Brian JONES Westfield SEiW 83.12 82.56 82.56
John PHELPS Aries Locost 83.42 83.52 83.42
Chris BENNETT Westfield Se 83.49 84.02 83.49
James THATCHER Westfield Megabusa 86.16 87.06 86.16
Thomas FRANKLAND Westfield Zetec 86.22 86.54 86.22
David CAMPION Locost SMU001 92.03 91.89 91.89



Printed At:- 15:50 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 12:16

Gary BUNN Westfield Sei Type R 79.86 78.63 78.63
Keith  ADAMS Westfield Sei 79.22 79.62 79.22
Derek HODDER Westfield Sei Type R 80.94 79.26 79.26
Rob CROSSLAND Westfield SEiW 84.05 83.09 83.09

Clive WOOSTER Radical RS4 76.03 75.48 75.48
Alun PRICE Westfield SEiW 82.50 84.09 82.50
Phillip DOBSON Westfield SEiW 84.34 83.87 83.87
Matthew POWELL Cox GTM 89.69 86.17 86.17
Nathan COLE Imp Space frame 92.98 90.93 90.93
Hywel  DAVIES Mini Clubman 95.25 94.18 94.18

Mike MANNING Ford Puma 75.85 77.31 75.85

Paul KNAPP Jedi MK2 77.52 N/S 77.52

Andy POTTER Jedi Mk4 72.37 73.30 72.37
Dean ROBERTSON Dick Terrapin 79.74 79.79 79.74

Andrew HENSON Van Diemen RF91 82.28 81.44 81.44
Nicola DEARDEN Van Diemen RF91 96.22 97.00 96.22

Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 70.12 69.66 69.66
David SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 71.10 70.49 70.49
Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34 SRD 73.69 74.51 73.69
George HARRIS Dallara F3 94.86 97.01 94.86

Adie BALL Frogeye Sprite 87.34 N/S 87.34
Murray WAKEHAM Sprite 91.52 FAIL 91.52
Paul BAKER Sprite 93.72 93.08 93.08
Robin JOHNSON Frogeye Sprite 93.44 106.26 93.44
Huw EDWARDS Austin Healey Mk3 FAIL 105.13 105.13
David LAMBOURNE Sprite Mk1 110.21 107.72 107.72



Printed At:- 15:50 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 12:16

Gary OWEN Owen RS200(Replica) 87.99 84.92 84.92



Printed At:- 15:54 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 12:16

Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 70.12 69.66 69.66
David SIMS Ralt RT 33/34 SRD 71.10 70.49 70.49
Andy POTTER Jedi Mk4 72.37 73.30 72.37
Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34 SRD 73.69 74.51 73.69
Clive WOOSTER Radical RS4 76.03 75.48 75.48
Mike MANNING Ford Puma 75.85 77.31 75.85
Terry EVERALL Westfield Megablade FAIL 76.03 76.03
Paul KNAPP Jedi MK2 77.52 N/S 77.52
Ian PARR Sylva Riot 77.62 77.56 77.56
Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 78.43 77.99 77.99
Chris HOWARD-HARRIS Caterham Superlight 78.34 78.08 78.08
Colin SATCHELL Peugeot 205 78.29 78.17 78.17
John LOUDON Westfield SE 78.45 78.31 78.31
Gary BUNN Westfield Sei Type R 79.86 78.63 78.63
Tim PENNINGTON Westfield  SE 78.80 79.19 78.80
Paul  DROWNE Pergeot 205 78.99 79.39 78.99
Keith  ADAMS Westfield Sei 79.22 79.62 79.22
Derek HODDER Westfield Sei Type R 80.94 79.26 79.26
Dean ROBERTSON Dick Terrapin 79.74 79.79 79.74
John BRADSHAW Sylva Striker 80.83 80.20 80.20
Paul BARKER Sylva Striker 81.24 81.19 81.19
Andrew HENSON Van Diemen RF91 82.28 81.44 81.44
Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 81.57 81.85 81.57
Philip WOOD Westfield Sei 82.26 N/S 82.26
Alun PRICE Westfield SEiW 82.50 84.09 82.50
Brian JONES Westfield SEiW 83.12 82.56 82.56
Rob CROSSLAND Westfield SEiW 84.05 83.09 83.09
John PHELPS Aries Locost 83.42 83.52 83.42
Chris BENNETT Westfield Se 83.49 84.02 83.49
Phillip DOBSON Westfield SEiW 84.34 83.87 83.87
Tony BARBER VW Golf FAIL 83.92 83.92
Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 84.51 84.42 84.42
Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 84.96 84.69 84.69
Gary OWEN Owen RS200(Replica) 87.99 84.92 84.92
Andrew COTTRELL Subaru Impreza 86.15 85.46 85.46
David PEARCE Subaru Impreza 86.19 86.00 86.00
Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 86.11 87.97 86.11
James THATCHER Westfield Megabusa 86.16 87.06 86.16
Matthew POWELL Cox GTM 89.69 86.17 86.17
Thomas FRANKLAND Westfield Zetec 86.22 86.54 86.22
Ben BURGGRAFF Lotus Elise 86.93 86.50 86.50
Adie BALL Frogeye Sprite 87.34 N/S 87.34
Simon HUTCHINGS Mazda MX5 88.16 87.47 87.47
Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 87.57 88.28 87.57
Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 88.61 87.59 87.59
Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 88.94 87.70 87.70
Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 88.59 87.86 87.86
Adam PEMBLE Toyota Celica GT4 88.04 88.13 88.04
Brian HOBDAY Renault Clio 88.15 88.75 88.15
Dave  WEST Peugeot 106 Gti 89.28 88.27 88.27
James HUNT Sierra Cosworth 4x4 88.28 89.62 88.28
Gorden HICK Fisher Fury 90.84 88.33 88.33
Robert JAMES Ford Focus RS 88.35 88.62 88.35
Andrew MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 111s 89.05 89.96 89.05
Jason GAIL Ford Fiesta XR2 90.73 91.19 90.73
Nathan COLE Imp Space frame 92.98 90.93 90.93
Lawrence ALEXANDER BMW Z3M 91.08 91.89 91.08
Wynne MORGAN Renault Clio Cup 91.08 93.02 91.08
Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 91.32 94.29 91.32
Tim  COLE Mini Cooper 92.85 91.44 91.44
Murray WAKEHAM Sprite 91.52 FAIL 91.52
David CAMPION Locost SMU001 92.03 91.89 91.89
Kevin PADLEY SSC Stylus 94.07 92.14 92.14
Andrew TILL Renault Clio 197 cup 92.29 92.42 92.29



Printed At:- 15:54 on 27/07/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 12:16

Huw TURNER Austin Mini 92.75 93.00 92.75
Paul BAKER Sprite 93.72 93.08 93.08
Mark JAGO Dutton.melos 93.16 93.13 93.13
Robin JOHNSON Frogeye Sprite 93.44 106.26 93.44
Mike STARK Alfa Romeo 147 Ducati Corse 94.16 97.92 94.16
Hywel  DAVIES Mini Clubman 95.25 94.18 94.18
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 95.65 94.41 94.41
Alex  PETERS Ford Mustang 94.48 95.10 94.48
Samantha LESTER Citroen Saxo 96.16 94.59 94.59
William HUNT Sierra Cosworth 4x4 94.76 96.81 94.76
George HARRIS Dallara F3 94.86 97.01 94.86
Glen TUNSTALL Subaru Legacy 96.14 95.25 95.25
Michael  MOLLOY Mazda MX5 95.28 96.98 95.28
Paul MACKEY Ford Fiesta 95.73 95.36 95.36
Mike DENTON Toyota MR2 95.45 95.70 95.45
Ken MORRIS Mazda MK5 95.76 98.55 95.76
Ifan DAVIES Davrian Mk6 96.31 96.09 96.09
Nicola DEARDEN Van Diemen RF91 96.22 97.00 96.22
Brian MARSHALL Porsche 944T 96.27 98.20 96.27
Andrew JAMES Ford Fiesta ST 97.44 96.30 96.30
Andrew BISPING Rover 214 97.00 97.09 97.00
Liz PEARCE Subaru Impreza 99.10 97.14 97.14
Richard JONES Ford Locost 98.69 97.79 97.79
Deborah HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 99.17 100.23 99.17
Peter HODSON Smart Roadster 102.60 102.10 102.10
Chris FALCON Mazda MX5 102.59 102.19 102.19
Mandy BARTLETT Davrian Mk6 103.40 103.65 103.40
Huw EDWARDS Austin Healey Mk3 FAIL 105.13 105.13
Liz PADLEY SSC Stylus 107.32 105.32 105.32
Charlotte PHELPS Fiat 500 107.37 106.62 106.62
David LAMBOURNE Sprite Mk1 110.21 107.72 107.72
Claire TOOTH Austin Mini Clubman 115.24 113.54 113.54
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